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s LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
- A 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
o TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 5256 4315

Reg. Mo 158607196R GST Reg. No 15-9607198-R

[ Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD Ref : CC4/ASM18021546/Aeb3
AT ONERaIGAPOR e ooe: zonae |||
Code: ASM
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. YP 8643L Veh. Inspected 5JQ 6708U
Policy No. Coverage (3) 0.00
Claim No. Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 291172018
|2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c 0
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer - Steering
Brakes Modification
General
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mim
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4, Description of Damages
5. General Information
Accident Date  23/11/2018 Inspection Date 29/11/2018
Survey held at BEST SOLUTION AUTOCARE PTELTD
53 UBI AVE 1 #03-01
PaYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK
SINGAFORE 4083234
5a. Remarks
ATHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON ATWITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS
BjIN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.




.

-

53 Ubi Avenue 1, #03-01, Paya Ubi I ndustrial Park, Stngapore 408934
Bustness Reg. No.: 201626438D
B 67440777 = 67442377

—o AvA Estimate Quotation
Quaotation No MNov 003/2018
A chat Date 24/11/2018
Vehicle No SJ0670BU
Make / Model Toyota Altis
To: m": 05332 Fl1ob/Y Y I
Address:
Qty DESCRIPTION UNIT Amount
Items
1pc |front bumper Qe {4 s 563.00 |~
1set |front bumper elip A<~ 5 40.00| -
2 pcs  |front bumper side retainer /- 5 78.00 | % 156.00| =
1pc |front bumper reinforcement et 5 392.00| ~
1pc |front number plate e S 60.00| <
1pc |[frontgrille (el $ 352.00(
1pc [front grille emblem s $ 73.00 |
1pc |frontlock st e~ 5 110.00 |*
1pc  [front brace panel B¢ i 5 113.00 ="
2pes  |headlamp  ®4 col—4 LA Frt M 485.00 | $ 97000 <« &5
1set |[front grille clip i~ _ S 40:801 2°
1pc |aircon condenser T 5 1,289.00 | ™
1pc |radiator Pt M $ 1,550.00 |
1pc au.rcnn 5L:|r:'tir:m pipe. ?E A ML 5 185.00 [+
1pe |aircon digchaemge pipe 5 175.00 | *
1pc |ofs front fender i Ok oo™ 5 G687.00 |+
1pc |nfsfront fender | = 5 £75.00 |+
2pcs  |front fender inner shield t ke s 195.00 | & 390.00 |«
2set |front fender inner shield clip 5 4000 | & 80.00 |+
1pc |rear bumper W, - 5 594.00 —
1set |rear bumperclip A 5 40.004—
2pcs  |rear bumper side retainer ~~ 5 JRO0| S ISE.DHEV/
2 pes  |rear bumper reflector Al £ 5 93.00| S 186.00 |-~
1pc |boot lid Dedttd 5 708 | 753
1pc |boot lib "CENTRE" emblem s 75.001
1pc |bootlid "1.6" emblem : 5 71.00|"
i1pc |boot lid "COROLLA" emblem | M* $ 73.00
1pc |boot lid "ALTIS" emblem S 71.00
1pe |boot lid outer chrome moulding 1 t—nl 5 263.00 |~
1pc  |rear number plate M 4~ 5 60.00 |+
2pcs  |bootlid hinge Bedt s 77.00 |~
1pc |boot lid inner lock ,;):u—ﬂ 5 136.00 b
1pc |boot lid windstrip &% 5 195.00 |— _
2pes  |boot lid reflector L\ Ceerel et ¢ 3 19500 | $ 390:00+/)
2pes  |taillamp LB ¢ tual—2 ‘j_ J [ERP ¢ 5 47500 | § ?%TDE —
1pc |rearend panel Pighate $ .00 |- ©
1pc |rear end panel top garnish Trsad—d . 5 252.00| =
1set |rear end panel top garnish clip e W f -] 5 40:0042
1set |reverse sensor 7 fe— - 5 200,00 |—
1pc |spare tyre hard board - 5154 3 5 385.00 Lv
1pc |bootlidinner trim 2 WL 5 285.00 |+




53 Ubi Avenue 1, #03-01, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408934

Business Reg. No.: 201 626438D

= 67440777

E 67442377

BEST SOLUTION AUTOCARE PTE LTD

Labour Charge |
1 to dismantle damaged parts, panel beat, repair 5 1,500:00] |
2 to putty and spray painting on affected area {) 5 1,600:00
3 anti rust ~ (%) -8 20000+ o -
4 wiring check ':":I |'0{f ' 5 B0.00-
5 air con 5 150:001
g reverse sensor 5 80.00-
Subtotal: S 17,686.004)



> Back to OneMotoring

Enguire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Owner ID Type: Business

Owner 1D A813K

Wehicle Mo.: SJO6T0BU

Vehicle to be Experted: Yes

Intended Deregistration Date: 29 Nov 2018

Vehicle Maka: TOYOTA

Mehicle Model COROLLA ALTIS 1.6 AUTO
Primary Colour: Silver

Manufacturing Year: 2009

Engine Ma.: 3ZZ48B7700

Chassis Mo.: MROSIZEE106144914
M aximum Power Cutput: 80.0 kW (107 bhp)
Open Market Value: $17,500.00

Original Registration Date: 21 May 2009

First Registration Date; 21 May 2009

Transfer Count: 2

Actual ARF Paid: $17,500.00

PARF Eligibility: Yes
PA&RF Eligibility Expiry Date: 20 May 2019
PARF Rebate Amount; $8,750.00

COE Expiry Date: 20 May 2019

COE Category: A - Car (1600cc & below)
COE Peripd(Years): 10

QP Paid: $7,090.00

COE Rebate Amount: $335.00

Total Rebate Amount: £9,085.00

The information cantained herein is correct as at 29 MNov 2018

OK



Accident Sketch Plan

Accident Statement

On 23" Nov 2018, at around 0720Hrs. 1 was driving my vehicle (SJQ6708U)
along Woodlands Ave 12 towards Seletar Expressway. Suddenly a vehicle
(YP8643L) hit onto the rear of my vehicle rear, the extreme strong impact
has caused my vehicle to move forward slightly and hit onto the front

vehicle (SLA1441G). The rear of my vehicle have been damaged badly.
Before the accident happen, traffic was heavy & slow. | want to state that the
front vehicle has no damage. 1am making a claim against the third party.

R bt

XY~
Name; Gouri Shanker S O Ayavoo
NRIC: §7010743)

Fage 7 of 24



sGCARMART.COM Login | Sign up Q,

Sell My Car Directary Products Insurance Articles Forum Resources

Compare
10+ Insurers

Post an Advertisement
Sell & yoursed Advertisa it at just erxib , Trade In

58 until it's SOLD! |l =0 R e

VALUE FOR MONEY
VALUE FOR TIME
A PEACE OF MIND

YW our COTS

A s fpertser Loge 0 vizys of seling

v (20 msuhs/page

| Sart by Date Posted

Aty Ay Any Avallable

[[] Toyota Corolla Altis 1,6 (New  $43,800 £4,380 jyr 24-Mar-2009 1,598 oo 155,000 km Sedan Available
10=-yr COE)

& D Ay,

] Toyota Corolls Altis 1.6A (New  $31,800 $6,360 fyr 30-Ape-2009 1,598 cc 128,000 km Sadan Available
S-yr COE) I

Hew Arrival, Onby 1 Cwnes, Well Maintained, Elegant M Sibver With Grey Leathers Interiors. Clean Interioes, High Loan Available, Trade In Are
Wiedcome, Call Naw,

IO eovota porada, Towoms Corolly, 10y « ol Toyerds, Cornlla, coeolln, Used

l___i Toyota Corolla Altis 1,64 515,000 N.A 25-May-2009 1,558 oc 98,000 km Sedan Available

Rond Tax Just Renewed, Well Maintainad, Low Mileage Done, Tyres Changed, Regular Servicing Done, Loan And Trade In Avalable, Viewing By
Aapaintment Only,

[ Tayota Corolla Altis 1.6A 531,800 £6,360 fyr 26-May-200% 1,598 o B9800 km Sadan Availatile
[OPC) (New 5-yr COE)

Srarfing Auto - Your Automative Partner Since 15971 Sleak Black ARis Not To Be Missed! Selling Price Is For ormal Platet Extremely Low Milcage
Done &t 7k PLA Dty (Wikh Servicing Fecords To Prove),..

£ coPDiE, 10waLa sila, oyt cornlls, Toyuba, Lo, yioa, Uied

GET YOUR Ts your COE expiring? Let us help you renew it!

| COE Gatting your COF renewed is aasy, fast and affordabie. we'll help you renew your COE and gat a loan for it. Gt the cheapest loan in town and an
RENEWAL  approval in 2 days without effort! Enquire today.

LOAN
[7] Toyota Corotla Altis 1,68 (New  $31,800 $6,360 fyr 26-May-2009 1,508 oc 148,145 km Sedan Availabbe
5-yr COE)
Laws Down Payment, Low Interest Rate, In House Faancing Ciptions &wvailable. Buy With & Peace O Mind. Low Mileage, 100% Geruine Micage. Well
Maintained, Mo Chassis/Structural Damage, Immaculate Condit.., e 10 |

GOwhesler Pte Ltd

[] Toyota Corolla Altls 1.6A (New ~ $28800 45,760 yr 24-]un-2009 1,558 cc - Sadan Availahle
S-yr COE)

2 8&% Per Aanum By GY Cars Financing AL $2000 Down Payment From 5560 Lowest Manthly With 100%% Loan Approval. 2 Years Warmanty By GV Ine

Howse Weskshop, Mew 52k Metallic Paint/6 Months Road Tax. Extra A... I Sekisnan |

GV Credit Pte Lid

|_! Toyota Corolla Altis 1.BA $17,E00 13,060 fyr (5-faug-200% 1,588 oc 103,800 km Sadan Availsble

Mo Palrtwerk, 1 Carefisl Ownirt Excelient Condition, Most Refabie And et Fuel Efdient Sedan In Town, Responsive Engine And Smaath



11/28/2018 Claim Partal

« Service Request Details S
D N
o a0 -
s i
Claim 2 A .-\f
SBMO14MQ i 'y “;,
- ;3:‘) "\-3‘"
~ 7~ 3
Reference ; & s .
Mone # N & _.
S
; P
Loss Dialte :
Movember 23, 2018 ;:-.,,
~
Request Date

mMovember 28, 2018

Due Date

December 5. 2018

YVendor Mame

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP

1 f Loss

Third Party YWehicle Damage

HAETYICES

Pending verification - Direct Settlement

Actions

[ ki
daxt Step

Agree to perform service

Vehicle Information

Tl I b Vehicle Registration -#

S5J06708U

TPVD TOYOTA

ALTIS
Service Address

51 Ubi Avenue 1, #01-25, , . 408933 |
hitps:m-p.smanualms.axﬂ.mm.sgh:laIm-portal-fi'ntrnb’Indax-vendor—sewlce-r&quasts.htmImsar-.-ice-raquastsl"'?senriv:sRaquastNumbar=B4E19 112



11/29/2018 Claim Portal

Primary Contact/Insured

' SYNTECH CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING PTE LTD
228 WOODLANDS IND PARK ES, WOODLANDS BIZHUB, 7572946, Singapore
65674755

Claim Handler

LOH Cynthia
46568804843
cynthia loh@axa.com.sg
Additional Instructions
Invoices History Dracuments Assessment Metrics Motes

https:/fvp.smartciaims. axa.com.sg/claim -partalmtml.finﬁa:-v&ndur—sewlca-r&quests.hhﬁl#‘fsemice-raquasts.f? serviceRequesthNumber=84613 212



Hsiao Tunﬂ (LKKAuto)

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 20 August 2019 10:20 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: New message for service request 84619, vehicle number 5JQ6708U

Message Hi, Our insured vehicle is registered under SYNTECH CONSTRUCTION &

ENGINEERING PTE LTD. However, we noticed that our insured driver, Mr DURAISAMY 30712019 |
] JEYASANKAR is holding work permit and his employer is JAE Engineering Pte Ltd. Kindly CHT 1105733 |

advise ifthere is any policy issue and whether we can proceed DS. Ifno issue, we seek AM i

mandate at $6.612.45(if claim LOU) -$7,176.45(if claim LOR). TP-Mandate |14 had been

\uploaded in Smartclaims. Kindly let us have your approvalfinstruction. Hsiao Tong-30J

'8/20/19 9:29 AM KHONG Lynn——HIi Hsiao Tong, Thanks for highlighting. We noted there 20/8/2019 |
7] |is no LOA from Insured. Kindly obtain LOA from Syntech Construction to authorize driver  [LSP |10:06:08

and Indicate whose & what job duties was driver executing. Thanks AM |

8/20/19 10:01 AM KHONG Lynn Hi Hsiao Tong, although Insd and TP reported it 20/8/2019 |
7] |was a chain accident, the first vehicle in chain did not file a GIA report. Kindly obtain further |LSP [10:06:20

evidence from TP to justify front damages. Thanks AM

Best Regards,

Shu Pei| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

————— Original Message-----

From: &dmin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d@lkkauto.com=

Sent: Tuesday, 20 August 2019 9:37 AM

To: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: FW: New message for service request 84619, vehicle number S)Q6708U

Best Regards,

summer Lee | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6741-8434 | email: assignments@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue
1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

--—-Original Message-—---

From: lynn.khong@axa.com.sg <lynn.khong@axa.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 20 August, 2019 9:32 AM

To: admin-d@lkkauto.com

Subject: New message for service request 84619, vehicle number 5JQ6708U

AXA Insurance has sent you a message for claim number S8M014MQ.

Please click here https://vp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/ to view the message in Vendor Portal.

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by AXA except where provided forin a
written agreement between you and AXA. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or
partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

1



Tr02018

«

https vy 5man‘,;laims_axa_cnm_sgiclair-n-porlaI.'h1mI.r|r1dex-uendnr-ser\rioe-request5.h1rnI#.fsanrim-mquests."view-massaga!‘?sammR&questNumbaFBd. i

Claim Portal

1

KK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP) ~ Menu

n & TP-Mandate |1A> SBM!‘I}14MQB
ACCIDENT INVOLVING YP 8643L(Ol) / SJQ 6708U(TP) /
23/11/2018

Type
© Question

Message
Hi. Our insured vehicle is registered under SYNTECH CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING PTE LTD. However,
we noticed that our insured driver, Mr DURAISAMY JEYASANKAR is holding work permit and his employer is

JAE Engineering Pte Ltd. Kindly advise if there is any policy issue and whether we can proceed DS, If no issue,

we seek mandate at $6.612.45(if claim LOU) -$7.176.45(if claim LOR), TP-Mandate 1A had been uploaded in
Smartclaims. Kindly let us have your approval/instruction. Hsiao Tong - 30 July 2019

11



i 74 P4

- - Consudlanls

- Bre Lid Company Registration Mo, 199607 1588

£ 1041 AN E L S-2E PAYA LHEINDUSTHIAL PAKR, SINGAPORE JMSL) TEL ¢ iish3) 62560560 FAX : (B65) 6254815

Immediate Advice
To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

Survey Details:

Vehicle Details:

Date: 30/07/2019

Date of loss 23.11.2018
Date of appointment 29.11.2018
Date of survey 29.11.2018
Location of survey BEST SOLUTION AUTOCARE PTE LTD

(est)
(est)
(est)

Claim Type: Third party

Vehicle number 5JQ6708U

Make and Model Toyota Altis (1598cc)

Date of registration 21.05.2009

Excess NIL

Market Value/ Book Value 5 15,000.00

Parf/COE Rebate 5 9,085.00

MNett Value/ ERV S 5,915.00
Repair details:

[Initial Estimate B 17,686.00 |

Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts S 5,156.25
Check items (estimate) NIL
Labour 5 2,680.00
Supplementary MIL
Total 5 7,836.25
Lump Sum(if applicable) 5 5,500.00

[Number of days for repair | 10

(ERV)



3 7¢ P

Consulftantg

i Pe LI Campany Registration Mo, 199807198/

E1UHEAVE [ BHE-25 FAYA UKL INIUSTRIAL PARK, SINGCAPORE J08813 TEL = (&) A2560561 FAN 1 (5] 61564115

Remarks:

Review: Ol policy coverage

Mandate:
Liability(TP) 100%
Proposed repair cost (w/G5T) 5 5,885.00 | 5 5,885.00
Loss of use {12days x 560.00) 8 720.00 MIL
Loss of rental (12days x
$100.00)(w/GST) NIL | § 1,284.00
Lass of income NIL | NIL
LTA/GIA search fees 5 745 | 5 7.45
Others NIL NIL
Proposed Total 5 6,612.45 | & 7,176.45




Hsiao Tuna (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuUto)

Sent: Monday, 26 August 2019 3:04 PM

To: CuiPing (Ms Lee)

Subject: Your Ref: SJQ6708U *Our Ref: CC4/ASM18021546/Apb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING YP

8643L(AXA) /SJQ 6708U/ OTHERS ON 23/11/2018]

Your Ref: SJQ6708U Without Prejudice
Our Ref: CC4/ASM18021546/Apb3

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING YP 8643L(AXA) [ S)Q 6708U/ OTHERS ON 23/11/2018

We refer to the above matter.

We understand that it is a chain collision. However the 1% car did not lodge any accident report.

As per AXA instruction, we would like to request for evidences to justify the front damages of your client’s vehicle.

Appreciate an early reply.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Uhi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)



Hsiao Tung (LKKAuto)

From: Syntech Construction <syntech08@yahoo.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 27 August 2019 12:47 PM

To: Hsiac Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: Re: ACCIDENT INVOLVING YP B643L(AXA) /SJQ 6708U/OTHERS ALONG/ AT
WOODLANDS AVE 12 EXIT ON 23/11/2018

Attachments: 27082019123720.pdf

Dear Ms.Chew,

Attached letter of authorization for your kind reference.

Thank You

Pari

Syntech Construction & Engg Pte Ltd
228 Woodlands Industrial Park E3,
Woodlands BizHub, S (757296)

Tel: 6362 1718 Fax: 6368 2982

On Monday, 26 August 2019, 02:47:19 pm GMT+8, Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ikkauto.com= wrote:

26 Aug 2019

M/s SYNTECH CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Attn: The Management

Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF : CC4/ASM18021546/Apb3 // SEM014MQ
YOUR REF :YP8643L

ACCIDENT INVOLVING YP 8643L(AXA) /SJQ 6708U/OTHERS ALONG/ AT WOODLANDS AVE 12
EXIT ON 23/11/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your
motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.



We have received a third party claim(s) from BEST SOLUTION AUTOCARE PTE LTD acting on behalf of
the owner of SJQ 6708U against your motor insurance policy.

Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you andfor your authorized driver had amongst other
information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of your
insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party claimant.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against
your policy.

As Insurers, they shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to
the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take
conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us
within 7 days from the date of this letter. You intent must be formally expressed to AXA and acknowledged
by AXA.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to
chewht@Ikkauto.com within 7 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting centre. The
list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Copy of the letter of authorization to confirm that the driver is allow to driver the vehicle.

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to
keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third
Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without our prior
knowledge and consent. If you receive any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons
in connection with this accident, please forward it to us immediately. You may email it to cst@axa.com.sg or
deliver it by hand to AXA Customer Care Centre.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any
breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), we shall keep you informed of the
final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).



If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact as at 6742 3197 or chewht@lkkauto.com.
Please quote our claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone; 6742-3197 | email; ghewhe@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue |, #02-25 | (408933}



SYNTECH CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING PTE LID
3 Weodiands-ndustria-Pari-E+-#05-62-Northiand-ndustriotBuitding-2,-5t 25775¢
Tel: 6362 1718 Fax: 6368 2982 Co / GST Reg No.: 200906042C

Email: syntechOB@yahoo.com.sg

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

To whom it may concemn,

We, Syntech Construction & Engineering Pte Ltd , 200906042C (Co Reg. No.) are the

registered owner of the vehicle YP8643L .

The vehicle is insured by AXA Insurance Pte Lid.

We Syntech Construction & Engineering Pte Ltd, hereby authorize our employee

Mr/ Ms. Duraisamy Jevasankar to drive our vehicle on 23/11/2018 @7.15Am for send the

materials to the site.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact me using the information

provided below.

Company Name: Syntech Construction & Engineering Pte Ltd

Company Reg No.: 200906042C

Contact number: 63621718

Signature (with company stamp):

228 Woodlands Industrial Park ES,

Woodlands Bizhub, Singapore 757296 6,(‘ i ﬂ | @ -6-_ % .,,é

STHER Teee—" | e |




Hsiao Tnna (LKKAuto)

From: CuiPing (Ms Lee) <cuiping@carway.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 27 August 2019 3:53 PM

To: Hsiac Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: Re: Your Ref SJQB708U *Our Ref: CC4/ASM18021546/Apb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING
YP 8643L(AXA) /SJQ 6708U/ OTHERS ON 23/11/2018]

Attachments: IMG-20190827-WAD072 jpg; IMG-20190827-WAQ073 jpg; IMG-20190827 -

WA0074 jpg; IMG-20190827-WA0075 jpg; IMG-201 90827-WAD076pa;
IMG-20190827-WADOT77 jpg; IMG-20190827-WAQ078.jpg; IMG-20190827-
WADD79.jpg

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Attached the scene photos at my best efforts.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

4 CuiPing (Ms Lee) 4

www.carway.com.sg

Office: (+65) 6744 0777 | Fax: (+65) 6744 2377 | Mobile: (+65) 8588 0777
Main Office Address: 53 Ubi Avenue 1 #03-01 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408934
Showroom Address: 61 Ubi Avenue 2 #05-09 Automobile Megamart, Singapore 408898

Workshop Address: 53 Ubi Avenue 1 #03-01 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408934

Disclaimer: This e-mail may contains privileged or confidential information which is intended only for the use of recipient(s)
named herein. If you have received this message in error, please delete all copies of it and notify us immediately.




On 2019-08-26 15:04, Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) wrote:
Your Ref: S$JQ6708U Without Prejudice

Our Ref: CC4/ASM18021546/Apb3

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING YP 8643L(AXA) /S)Q 6708Uf OTHERS ON 23/11/2018

Woe refer to the above matter,

We understand that it is a chain collision. However the 1* car did not lodge any accident report.

As per AXA instruction, we would like to request for evidences to justify the front damages of your client’s vehicle.

Appreciate an early reply.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the scle intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred
fram this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subseguently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,
Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler
LEKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #0o2-25 | 5(408933)






BI29/2019 Claim Portal

uction & TP-Mandate IA> SBM014MC}
LVING YP 8643L OI) / SJQ 6708U(TP) /

EE Re:<Seek Instr
« VO
/11/2018

ACCIDENT INV
THERS ON 23

Type
© Question

Message

Hi. we have uploaded a copy of Ol LOA and scene photos from third party for as requested. Kindly let us have
your mandate/ instruction after review the matter. Thank you. Hsiao Tong - 2% Aug 2019

hitps:ivp smartclaims. axa.com.sgiclaim-porial/htm h'index—vandnr-sewr-ca—raquafsls.htrni#fs&mlce-requesls-'l.riew—message#?sewicaRaqueslNuma&rz Bg4... 1M1



Hsiao Tunﬂ (LKKAuto)

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 10 September 2019 9:10 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: New message for service request 84619, vehicle number 5JQ6708U

7] |Sent latter to Ol via email *REquest for Ol LOA CHT gggﬁgﬁm

~]|OI LOA IN BY EMAIL CHT igafgrig};: QM
1 - - == : | ;

7] **TP SCENE PHOTOS IN BY EMAIL S i
Message Hi, we have uploaded a copy of O LOA and scene photos from third party for as | 29!3;'2;; 19_

"] |requested. Kindly let us have your mandate/ instruction after review the matter. Thank you. |CHT 43841 PM
Hsiao Tong - 29 Aug 2019 Mg

— [orar19 2:34 PH KHONG Lynn——Hi Hsiao Tong, Proceed with proposed mandate and Jan 10/9/2019 |
|COR up to 85500 (ERV). Thanks 8:56:37 AM |
L

e = o R

Best Regards,

Shu Pei| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@I|kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

----- Original Message--—-

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d@lkkauto.com=>

Sent: Monday, 9 September 2019 2:38 PM

To: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: FW: New message for service request 84619, vehicle number 51JQ6708U

Best Regards,

Summer Lee | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6741-8434 | email: assignments@|kkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue
1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

----- Original Message--—---

From: lynn.khong@axa.com.sg <lynn.khong@axa.com.sg>

sent: Monday, 9 September, 2019 2:35 PM

To: admin-d@lkkauto.com

Subject: New message for service request 84619, vehicle number SIQ6708U

AXA Insurance has sent you a message for claim number S8M014MQ.

Please click here https://vp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/ to view the message in Vendor Portal.

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by AXA except where provided forin a
written agreement between you and AXA. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or
partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.



Hsiao Tnna (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 10 September 2019 10:18 AM

To: CuiPing (Ms Lee)

Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: Your Ref SJQ6708U *Our Ref: CC4/ASM18021546/Apb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING

YP B643L(AXA) /5JQ 6708U/ OTHERS ON 23/11/2018]

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

Thank you for your email.

Please be informed that liability is clear subject to the BOLA guideline settlement.
For COR, recommended amount at L/sum $5,500.00(before GS5T) with 10 repair days.

**Kindly forward your LOD with all the relevant documents(ie: final repair bill, authorisation to act, rental receipt) to
us (LKK) for our necessary action.

Please note that all the finalisation subject to insurer approval.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408933)

From: CuiPing (Ms Lee) <cuiping@carway.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 27 August 2019 3:53 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: Your Ref: SJQ6708U *Our Ref: CC4/A5M18021546/Apb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING YP 8643L(AXA) / S)Q
708U/ OTHERS ON 23/11/2018]

Dear Hsiac Tong,



Attached the scene photos at my best efforts.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

4 CuiPing (Ms Lee) 4

www.carway.com.sg

Office: (+65) 6744 0777 | Fax: (+65) 6744 2377 | Mobile: (+65) 8588 0777

Main Office Address: 53 Ubi Avenue 1 #03-01 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408934
Showroom Address: 61 Ubi Avenue 2 #05-09 Automobile Megamart, Singapore 408898

Workshop Address: 53 Ubi Avenue 1 #03-01 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408934

Disclaimer: This e-mail may contains privileged or confidential information which s intended anly for the use of recipient(s)
named herein. If you have received this message in error, please delete all copies of it and natify us immediately,

On 2019-08-26 15:04, Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) wrote:

Your Ref: S)Q6708U Without Prejudice

Our Ref: CC4/ASM18021546/Apb3

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING YP 8643L(AXA) /5)Q 6708U/ OTHERS ON 23/11/2018

We refer to the above matter.



We understand that it is a chain collision. However the 1* car did not lodge any accident report.

As per AXA instruction, we would like to request for evidences to justify the front damages of your client’s vehicle.

Appreciate an early reply,

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of reselving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed [ inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,
Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #0z2-25 | 5(408933)



Hsiao To ng (LKKAuto) s = ——

From: CuiPing (Ms Lee) <cuiping@carway.com.sg>

Sent: Friday, 29 November 2019 12:12 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: Re: Your Ref: SJQ6708U *Our Ref: CC4/ASM18021546/Apb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING

YP B643L(AXA) /5JQ 6708U/ OTHERS ON 23/11/2018]

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Offer is accepted. Pls proceed to close the file.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

# CuiPing (Ms Lee) ¢

w rw om.s

Office: (+65) 6744 0777 | Fax: (+63) 6744 2377 | Mobile: (+65) 8588 0777

Main Office Address: 53 Ubi Avenue 1 #03-01 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408934
Showroom Address: 61 Ubi Avenue 2 #05-09 Automabile Megamart, Singapore 408898

Workshop Address: 53 Ubi Avenue 1 #03-01 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408934

Disclaimer: This e-mail may contains privileged or canfidential information which is intended only for the use of recipient{s)
named herein. If you have received this message in error, please delete all copies of it and nolify us immediately.

On 2019-11-29 11:36, Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) wrote:

Without Prejudice

(save as to costs)



Dear Sirs/Mdm,

we refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement as follows: -

1. Cost of Repair 5 5,500.00
2. Loss of Rental (12days x $100.00) S 1,200.00
3. LTA/GIA Search Fee 5 7.45

Total | 5 6,707.45

Please confirm acceptance.

"please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis
and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder
and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice engagement should not be disclosed
in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related
claims."

Best Regards,
Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3107 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: H741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 10 September 2019 10:18 AM

To: CuiPing (Ms Lee) <cuiping@carway.com.sg=

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com=>

Subject: RE: Your Ref: S1IQ6708U *Our Ref: CC4/ASM18021546/Apb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING YP
8643L(AXA) / S)Q 6708U/ OTHERS ON 23/11/2018]

Without Prejudice




Dear Sirs/Mdm,

Thank you for your email.

pPlease be informed that liability is clear subject to the BOLA guideline settlement.

For COR, recommended amount at L/sum $5,500.00(before GST) with 10 repair days.

**Kindly forward your LOD with all the relevant documents(ie: final repair bill, authorisation to act,
rental receipt) to us (LKK) for our necessary action.

Please note that all the finalisation subject to insurer approval.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice
basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal
proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation
of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will
materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by
the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Uhi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 S(408933)



From: CuiPing (Ms Lee) <cuiping@carway.com.sd=

Sent: Tuesday, 27 August 2019 3:53 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@l|kkauto,com>

Subject: Re: Your Ref: S1Q6708U *Our Ref: CC4/ASM18021546/Apb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING YP
8643L(AXA) / S)Q 6708U/ OTHERS ON 23/11/2018]

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Attached the scene photos at my best efforts.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

# CuiPing (Ms Lee) 4

w.ca .co

Office: (+65) 6744 0777 | Fax: (+65) 6744 2377 | Mobile: (+65) 8588 0777

Main Office Address: 53 Ubi Avenue 1 #03-01 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408934
Showroom Address: 61 Ubi Avenue 2 #05-09 Automobile Megamart, Singapore 408898

Workshop Address: 53 Ubi Avenue 1 #03-01 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408934

Disclaimer; This e-mail may contains privileged or confidential information which Is intended only for the use of recipient(s)
named herein. If you have received this message in error, please delete all copies of it and notify us immediately.

On 2019-08-26 15:04, Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) wrote:

Your Ref: SI06708U Without
Prejudice

Our Ref: CC4/ASM18021546/Apb3



Dear Sirs/Mdm,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING YP 8643L(AXA) / 5)Q 6708U/ OTHERS ON 23/11/2018

We refer to the above matter.

We understand that it is a chain collision. However the 1%t car did not lodge any accident report.

As per AXA instruction, we would like to request for evidences to justify the front damages of your
client’s vehicle.

Appreciate an early reply.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed [ inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by gither party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@|kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408033)



53 Ubi Avenue 1, #03-01, Paya Vbi Industrial Park, Stngapore 408934
Bustness Reg. No.: 201 626438D
B 67440777 & 67442377

Date: 72nd Oct 2019, Tuesday

M/s AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd
8 Shenton Way

#27-01 AXA Tower

Singapore 068811

Attn: Motor Claims Dept

Dear Sir / Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING MOTOR VEHICLES 5JQ 6708U & YP 8643L (YR INSURED) ON
23/11/2018 ALONG WOODLANDS AVE 12 TWDS SLE @ 0720 HRS.

We note that you are the insurer of YP 8643L.

We would like to confirm that repairs carry out to our client’s vehicle of registration
no.: $JQ 6708U has been completed of satisfaction. As a result with
the above-captioned road traffic accident, we therefore propose to claim from you

as follows:

Cost of repairs 5 5,500.00
Rental / Loss Of Use (6 118.00 x 20 Days ) 5 2,560.00
LTA Search 5 7.45

Total: S 8,067.45

We hope to go for direct settlement. Please let us have your reply the soonest possible.

Thank You

., .'# 0 ._'_thlk L

o

Authorized Signatory




53 Ubi Avenue 1, #03-01, Paya Ubi IndustrialPark, Singapore 408934
Business Reg. No.: 201 626438D
B 67440777 & 67442377

Date: . 22nd Oct 2019, Tuesday

M/s AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd
8 Shenton Way

#27-01 AXA Tower

Singapore 068811

Registration No : 5]Q6708U

Make & Model . TOYOTA COROLLA ALTIS 1.6 AUTO

Chassis No - MRO53ZEE106144914

Spare Parts & Repair Cost of the mentioned vehicle as per surveyor’'s S$ 5,500.00
Finalization

Total Amount S8 5,500.00
Singapare Dollar . Five Thousand Five Hundred Only.

Thank You

Authorized Signature 5



' V4 74 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
‘._{‘ :; = 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

- TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4313

Reg. Mo: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

AXA INSURANCE PTELTD Ref : CC4/ASM18021546/Apb3s2
R OWERSGARoRE oo our: corzon | [ AN
ATTHN: LYNN KHONG Code : ASM
1. Policy Particulars ;- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. YP B643L Veh. Inspected SJQ E708U
Policy No. VCAIP2101B47 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. SEM014MQ Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From LYMNN KHONG Assign Date 20/11/2018
2, Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model TOYOTAALTIS c.c 0
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2009
Chassis No. MROS2ZEE 106144914 Colour GREY
Odometer = Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification SPORTS RIM
General GOOD
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre 195/55 R15 ACHILLES & mm
L/H Front Tyre 195/55 R15 ACHILLES 6 mm
R/H Rear Tyre 195/55 R15 ACHILLES 6 mm
L/H Rear Tyre 195/55 R15 ACHILLES 6 mm
4, Description of Damages

THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE FRONT AND REAR PORTION.

DAMAGES SEE DETAILS,

5. General Information

Accident Date  23/11/2018 Inspection Date 29/11/2018

Survey held at BEST SOLUTION AUTOCARE PTELTD

53 UBI AVE 1 #03-01
PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK
SINGAPORE 408834

5a. Remarks

AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS,
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.

5b. Estimate Days of Repair

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 10 Working Days




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
&4 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
TEL: B256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. Mo 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-86G07 156-R Page No..1of 3
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. 5JQ 6708U
2 Estimate By | Our Adjusted
Qty Description of Parts Condition Workshop {g,” {sl;"
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|FRONT BUMPER (CONSISTEMNT) DEFORMED 583.00 563 00
1|SET FRONT BUMPER CLIP (CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 40.00 40.00
2| FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER @ $7B.00 NECESSARY 156.00 156.00
(CONSISTENT)
1|FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT (CONSISTENT) BENT 382.00 392.00
1|FRONT NUMBER PLATE {CONSISTENT) BENT 60.00 60.00
1|FRONT GRILLE (CONSISTENT) CRACKED 352,00 352.00
1|FRONT GRILLE EMBLEM (COMNSISTENT) NECESSARY 73.00 73.00
1|FRONT LOCK (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 110.00 -
1|FRONT BRACE PANEL (CONSISTENT) BENT 113.00 113.00
2|HEADLAMP @ $485.00 (CONSISTENT) OIS CRACKED / NIS 870.00 485.00
NOT NECESSARY
1|SET FRONT GRILLE CLIP (CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 40.00 20,00
1| AIRCON CONDENSER (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 1,289.00 -
1|RADIATOR (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 1,550.00
1|AIRCON SUCTION PIPE (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 18500 -
1l AIRCON DISCHARGE PIPE (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 175.00 -
1|0/S FRONT FENDER (CONSISTENT) TO REPAIR SEE 687.00 -
LABOUR
1|N/S FRONT FENDER (CONSISTENT) TO REPAIR SEE 675.00 -
LABOUR
2|FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD @ $195.00 NOT NECESSARY 380.00
{CONSISTENT)
2|SET FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIP @ $40.00 NOT NECESSARY 80.00 2
(CONSISTENT)
1|REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT) DISTORTED 584.00 594.00
1|SET REAR BUMPER CLIP (CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 40.00 40.00
2|REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER @ $78.00 (CONSISTENT) |[NECESSARY 156.00 156.00
2| REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR @ $93.00 (CONSISTENT)  |[NOT NECESSARY 186.00 -
1|BOOT LID (CONSISTENT) DENTED 887.00 753.00
1|BOOT LID "CENTRE" EMBLEM (CONSISTENT) MECESSARY 75.00 75.00
1|BOOT LID ™1.6" EMBLEM (CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 71.00 71.00
1|BOOT LID "COROLLA" EMBLEM (CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 73.00 73.00
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2[BOOT LID "ALTIS" EMBLEM (CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 71.00 71.00
1|BOOT LID OUTER CHROME MOULDING (CONSISTENT) | DEFORMED 263.00 263.00
1|REAR NUMBER PLATE (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 60.00 ]
2|BOOT LID HINGE (CONSISTENT) BENT 77.00 77.00
1|BOOT LID INNER LOCK (CONSISTENT) DENTED 136.00 136.00
1|BOOT LID WINDSTRIP (CONSISTENT) cut 195.00 195.00
2|BOOT LID REFLECTOR @ $195.00 I[C'UNSISTENT:I M/S CRACKED 390.00 195.00
2| TAIL LAMP @ $475 00 (CONSISTENT) N'S CRACKED /015 950.00 770.00
cu
1|REAR END PANEL (CONSISTENT) DISTORTED 680.00 680.00
1|REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH (CONSISTENT) CRACKED 25200 252.00
1|SET REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIP NECESSARY 40.00 20,00
(CONSISTENT)
1|SET REVERSE SENSOR (CONSISTENT) DAMAGED 200.00 200.00
1|SPARE TYRE HARD BOARD (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 385.00 :
1|BOOT LID INNER TRIM (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 285.00 |
LESS 25% DISCOUNT - 14,7185
12,076.00 515625
LABOUR
TO DISMANTLE DAMAGED PARTS, PANEL BEAT, 1,600.00 1,200.00
REPAIR. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF O/S FRONT
FENDER AND N/S FRONT FENDER
TO PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED AREA. 1,600.00 1,200.00
ANTI RUST. 200.00 50.00
WIRING CHECK. 80.00 60.00
AIR CON. 150.00 120,00
REVERSE SENSOR 80.00 50,00
3,610.00 2.680.00
GRAND TOTAL 17,686.00 7.836.25
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RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS 5,500.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)
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